FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT, is made and entered into as of the date stated on the signature page ("Effective Date"), by and between the CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER, a municipal corporation of the State of Colorado ("City"), and KUTAK ROCK, LLP, a Limited Liability Partnership organized under the laws of Nebraska, and authorized to do business in the State of Colorado, ("Special Counsel"), collectively "the Parties."

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City owns and operates Denver International Airport ("DEN" or the "Airport"); and

WHEREAS, the City and Special Counsel entered into a written Agreement #201841070 dated June 26, 2018 ("Agreement") wherein the Special Counsel agreed to provide transaction and litigation services for the City's Department of Aviation; and

WHEREAS, the City now wishes to add additional funding with this First Amendment; and

WHEREAS, Special Counsel is willing and able to perform the Work;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 4 titled Payment of Fees and Expenses is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following.

4. PAYMENT OF FEES AND EXPENSES:

- a. The City shall pay to Special Counsel, and Special Counsel agrees to accept as full payment fees not to exceed Nine Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents (\$950,000.00), which shall be paid from time to time on the basis of monthly statements rendered by Special Counsel to the City.
- 3. Except as modified by this First Amendment, all of the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. This First Amendment to the Agreement shall not be effective or binding on the City until approved and fully executed by all signatories of the City and County of Denver.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

Contract Control Number:

Contractor Name:	KUTAK ROCK, LLP
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part Denver, Colorado as of:	ties have set their hands and affixed their seals at
SEAL	CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER:
ATTEST:	By:
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	REGISTERED AND COUNTERSIGNED:
Attorney for the City and County of De By:	Denver By:
	Ву:

ATTNY-201951389-01/ Alfresco 201841070-01

Contract Control Number: Contractor Name:

ATTNY-201951389-01/ Alfresco 201841070-01 KUTAK ROCK, LLP

DocuSigned by:	
By:	tiffanic Stasiak
-	ETI BONTALTEROS
Name	Tiffanie Stasiak :
(please print)	
Title:	Managing Partner
(please print)	
ATTEST: [if required]	
By:	
Name	:(please print)
	(please print)
Title:	
11110.	(please print)